
CANTERBURY PARK - July 3, 2007 - Race 3
STAKES Great Lakes S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward
Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Capones Vault - 21.695 - July 3, 2004)
Purse: $25,500 Added
Includes: $5,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $28,450
Value of Race: $27,810 1st $14,225, 2nd $5,690, 3rd $3,628, 4th $2,845, 5th $1,422
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:58 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
7
5
1
3
8
4
9
6

Toast Freedom Flyer (Schmidt, Jennifer)
A Royal Return (Wellington, Thomas)
Als Bright Idea (Winters, Jerry)
Leadmetoyourladder (Olesiak, Jake)
Dakota Lane (Vaughan, Jerry)
Nanas Nite Mare (Eikleberry, Ry)
Callies Corona (Goodwin, Nik)
Mega Task (Ramirez, Esgar)

126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

B b
B b
BL bf
BL b
B b
BL bf
BL f
BL b

6
4
1
2
7
3
8
5

7
4
1
5
8
3
6
2

3Head

21/2

1Head

4Head

8
5Head

7Head

61/2

1Head

21/2

31

4Head

6Head

5Head

8
71/2

11/2

2Neck

31

4Head

5Neck

6Neck

7Head

8

16.30
8.30

14.80
49.30
29.80
2.10

1.70*
3.00

21.812
21.880
21.915
22.068
22.094
22.132
22.174
22.200

103
101
101
97
96
96
95
94

finished strong
dueled, outfinished
good try
bumped
late interest
bumped, faded
no factor
bobbled, break

Winner: Toast Freedom Flyer, Sorrel Gelding, by Toast to Dash out of Freedom Bella, by Freedom Flyer. Foaled Apr 26, 2003 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Randy P Brungard. Winning Owner: Randy P. Brungard

Scratched Horse(s): Cass Can

Total WPS Pool: $27,606
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Toast Freedom Flyer 34.60 11.60 5.40
5 A Royal Return 7.60 4.40
1 Als Bright Idea 7.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-5 87.90 15,863
$1.00 Trifecta 7-5-1 1,998.50 15,611
$1.00 Daily Double 1-7 13.40 1,239
$1.00 Superfecta 7-5-1-3 5,741.70 8,229

Trainers: 7 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Sharp, Larry; 1 - Winget, II, Ron; 3 - Johnson, Robert; 8 - Hanson, Victor; 4 - Black, Casey; 9 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Hardy,
Edward

Owners: 7 -Randy P. Brungard; 5 - Barley, Jon and Brant; 1 - Lundgren, Al and Claire; 3 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 8 -Chase Lyman; 4 -Richard Lee Reed;
9 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 6 - Mena, Baudelio Munoz and Orozco, Alonso;

Footnotes
TOAST FREEDOM FLYER finished strong. A ROYAL RETURN dueled, outfinished. ALS BRIGHT IDEA good try. LEADMETOYOURLADDER bumped.
DAKOTA LANE late interest. NANAS NITE MARE bumped, faded. CALLIES CORONA no factor. MEGA TASK bobbled, break.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2007&RACE=3&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2007&RACE=3&DAY=D

