CANTERBURY PARK - July 3, 2007 - Race 3

STAKES Great Lakes S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward

Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Capones Vault - 21.695 - July 3, 2004)

Purse: \$25,500 Added

Includes: \$5,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$28,450

Value of Race: \$27,810 1st \$14,225, 2nd \$5,690, 3rd \$3,628, 4th \$2,845, 5th \$1,422

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 4:58 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
7	Toast Freedom Flyer (Schmidt, Jennifer)	126 B b	6	7	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	16.30	21.812	103	finished strong
5	A Royal Return (Wellington, Thomas)	126 B b	4	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	8.30	21.880	101	dueled, outfinished
1	Als Bright Idea (Winters, Jerry)	126 BL bf	1	1	1 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ¹	14.80	21.915	101	good try
3	Leadmetoyourladder (Olesiak, Jake)	126 BL b	2	5	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	49.30	22.068	97	bumped
8	Dakota Lane (Vaughan, Jerry)	126 B b	7	8	8	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	29.80	22.094	96	late interest
4	Nanas Nite Mare (Eikleberry, Ry)	126 BL bf	3	3	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{Neck}	2.10	22.132	96	bumped, faded
9	Callies Corona (Goodwin, Nik)	126 BL f	8	6	7 ^{Head}	8	7 ^{Head}	1.70*	22.174	95	no factor
6	Mega Task (Ramirez, Esgar)	126 BL b	5	2	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	8	3.00	22 200	94	bobbled break

Winner: Toast Freedom Flyer, Sorrel Gelding, by Toast to Dash out of Freedom Bella, by Freedom Flyer. Foaled Apr 26, 2003 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Randy P Brungard. Winning Owner: Randy P. Brungard

Scratched Horse(s): Cass Can

I Ota	11 WPS POOI: \$27,606							
Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Toast Freedom Flyer	34.60	11.60	5.40	\$1.00 Exacta	7-5	87.90	15,863
5	A Royal Return		7.60	4.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-5-1	1,998.50	15,611
1	Als Bright Idea			7.00	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-7	13.40	1,239
	-				\$1.00 Superfecta	7-5-1-3	5,741.70	8,229

Trainers: 7 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Sharp, Larry; 1 - Winget, II, Ron; 3 - Johnson, Robert; 8 - Hanson, Victor; 4 - Black, Casey; 9 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Hardy,

Edward

Owners: 7 - Randy P. Brungard; 5 - Barley, Jon and Brant; 1 - Lundgren, Al and Claire; 3 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 8 - Chase Lyman; 4 - Richard Lee Reed;

9 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 6 - Mena, Baudelio Munoz and Orozco, Alonso;

Footnotes

TOAST FREEDOM FLYER finished strong. A ROYAL RETURN dueled, outfinished. ALS BRIGHT IDEA good try. LEADMETOYOURLADDER bumped. DAKOTA LANE late interest. NANAS NITE MARE bumped, faded. CALLIES CORONA no factor. MEGA TASK bobbled, break.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.